MERCURY TRADE LINKS LIMITED

CIN - L01100GJ1985PLC144317

Regd. Office: B-602, Infinity Tower,Nr Ramada Hotel, Corporate Road,Prahladnagar, Jodhpur Char Rasta, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India, 380015

Website: www.mercurytradelinks.co.in

Email Id: mercurytradelinkslimited@gmail.com Contact No:+91 7204141127

To, The General Manager BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip ID: MERCTRD

Scrip Code: 512415

Sub.: Press Release

Please find attached the Press Release issued on 15.11.2024

Please take the same on your record.

Thanking you

For, Mercury Trade Links Limited

Aashray Lakhani Managing Director DIN: 10367223

MERCURY TRADE LINKS LIMITED

CIN - L01100GJ1985PLC144317

Regd. Office: B-602, Infinity Tower,Nr Ramada Hotel, Corporate Road,Prahladnagar, Jodhpur Char Rasta, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India, 380015

Website: www.mercurytradelinks.co.in

Email Id: mercurytradelinkslimited@gmail.com Contact No:+91 7204141127

Press Release

Mercury Tradelinks Limited Enters Strategic Contract with Rajgor Proteins Limited and Rajgor Agro Limited to Supply Agricultural Commodities Worth Rs. 51 Crore.

Mercury Tradelinks Limited, a leading player in the agricultural trading sector, is excited to announce that it has entered into a strategic supply contract with Rajgor Proteins Limited (RPL) and Rajgor Agro Limited (RAL), two well-established Gujarat-based companies recognized for their strength in agricultural manufacturing and nationwide trading. This major contract, valued at approximately Rs. 51 crores, involves the supply of multiple agricultural commodities within the next three months.

Details of the Contract

Under the agreement, Mercury Tradelinks Limited will deliver:

- 3000 Metric Tons (MT) of Castor Seeds to Rajgor Proteins Limited,
- 1400 Metric Tons (MT) of Chana to Rajgor Proteins Limited,
- 1700 Metric Tons (MT) of Guar Seeds to Rajgor Agro Limited,
- 3000 Metric Tons (MT) of Mustard Seeds to Rajgor Agro Limited.

The delivery of these goods is scheduled to be completed within a three-month period, highlighting Mercury Tradelinks' strong supply chain management and capability to meet the needs of its partners efficiently.

This contract represents a significant milestone for Mercury Tradelinks Limited as it looks to strengthen its position in the competitive Indian agricultural market. With the combined order value reaching Rs. 51 crores, this partnership with Rajgor Proteins Limited and Rajgor Agro Limited will enable Mercury Tradelinks to expand its market presence and financial standing across key agricultural segments.

Mercury Tradelinks is optimistic that this deal will bolster its supply chain capabilities and enhance profitability through efficient operations, timely deliveries, and continued relationship-building with key industry players such as Rajgor Proteins Limited and Rajgor Agro Limited.

We view this partnership not only as a testament to our operational capacity and reliability but also as a crucial step towards sustained growth. The supply of these high-demand agricultural commodities is expected to provide Mercury Tradelinks with enhanced financial traction, opening up further business opportunities.

MERCURY TRADE LINKS LIMITED

CIN - L01100GJ1985PLC144317

Regd. Office: B-602, Infinity Tower,Nr Ramada Hotel, Corporate Road,Prahladnagar, Jodhpur Char Rasta, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India, 380015

Website: www.mercurytradelinks.co.in

Email Id: mercurytradelinkslimited@gmail.com Contact No:+91 7204141127

For, Mercury Trade Links Limited

Aashray Lakhani Managing Director DIN: 10367223